
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

2015-06-24

Mr. Geoff Young
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P. O. Box 12400
Hydro Place, Columbus Drive
St. John's, NL A1B 417

Dear Sir:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro -- Amended General Rate Application -
Prudence Review - Requests for Information

Enclosed are Information Requests PR-PUB-NLH-185 to PR-PUB-NLH-186 regarding the
above-noted application, The deadline for filing the responses to the Requests for Information
is Tuesday, June 30, 2015.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms.
Jacqui Glynn, by email; jglynn@pub.nl ,ca or by telephone 709-726-6781.

Board Secretary

fepj
Encl.

ecc. Newfoundland&Labrador Hydro
Mr. Fred Cass, E-mail: fcass@airdberlis.com
NL,I-I Regulatory, E-mail; NLHRegulatoryrr nlh nl.ca
ConsumerAdvocate
Mr. Thomas Johnson, Q,C., E-mail: tjohnson cr odeaearle.en
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: elacey@odeacarle.ca
Mr. Raman Balakrishnan, E-mail: rbalakrishnan@odeaearl.ca
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr. Thomas O'Reilly, Q.C., E-mail: toreilly@eoxandpalmer.com
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail, dflomingcoxandpalmer.com
Yvonne Jones MP, Labrador
Ms. Yvonne Jones, MP Labrador,
E-mail:Yvonne.Jones.Al @parl. ge.ca ; Yvonne.Jones.Cl @parl, gc.ca
Nunatsiavut Government
Ms. Genevieve Dawson, E-mail. gdawson@bensonbulfett.com
Mr. Tom Sheldon, E-mail: tom_sheldon@nunatsiavut.com
Ms. Christina Goldhar , E-mail: christina_goldhar@nunatsiavut.com
Mr. Christopher Henderson, E-mail: cenderson@lutnosenergy.com
Grand Riverlcccper Q° Labrador Inc.
Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel, E-mail: rebnfl@gmail.com
Mr. Charles O'Brien, E-mail: bluegreenlaw@gmail.com
Mr. Philip Raphals, E-mail; Philip@centrehelios.org

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca
Website: wivw.pub.nl.ca

Yours truly,

Chery Blundon ~^^ ^
‘

Newfoundland Power Inc.
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@eurtisdawe.nf. ca
Island Industrial Customer Group
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmekelvey.cam
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca

IuuuNation
Ms. Nancy Kleer, E-mail: nkleer@oktlaw.com
Mr. Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw,com
Mr. Danny Dumaresgne
Mr. Danny Dumaresque, E-mail: danny.liboral@gmail.com
Mr. William Kennedy, E-mail:wkennedy@kennedylawoffice.ea
Towns of Labrador City, Wabash, nanny Valley-Goose Bay
and North West River

Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C., Email: dbrowne@bfma-law.eom
Mr. Edward Hearn, Q.C., E-mail: miller&hearn@ermtv.net
Ms. Melanie Dawe, E-mail: mdawe@bfma-law.eom
Sierra Club Canada
Mr. Fred Winsor, E-mail: winsorf@nl.rogers.com



1 IN THE MATTER OF the Electrical Power
2

	

Control Act, 1994, SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the
3

	

"SPCA') and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,
4 Chapter P-47 (the "Act'), as amended, and regulations
5

	

thereunder; and
6
7 IN THE MATTER OF a general rate application
8 filed by Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro on
9

	

July 30, 2013; and
10
11 IN THE MATTER OF an amended general rate
12 application filed by Newfoundland and Labrador
13 Hydro on November 10, 2014; and
14
15 IN THE MATTER OF a prudence review relating to
16 certain actions and costs of Newfoundland and Labrador
17 Hydro.

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

PR-PUB-NLH-185 to PR-PUB-NLH-I86

Issued: June 24, 2015



2

1 PR-PUBALB-185 Please provide the capital expenditure and operating expenses for the
2

	

Black Tickle project for 2014 Actuals and 2015 Test Year.
3
4 PR-PUB-NLH-186 Quantify any "double counting" of dollars in the following capital projects
5

	

(and related RFIs) with a) the 2014 actual consulting fees (PR-PUB-NLH-
6

	

101); b) overtime (PR-PUB-NLH-86 and PR-PUB-NLH-89); and c) salary
7

	

transfers (PR-PUB-NLH-94, Attachment 2) expenses. With regard to
8

	

overtime, please provide the 2014 "double counting" of overtime hours
9

	

and gross dollars for Hydro's Regulated Operations business unit --
10

	

permanent employees only, Please also include these additional overtime
11

	

calculations for each of the years 2011 through 2014.

DATED at St. John's, Newfoundland this 24th day of June 2015.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Per ^r(
her I B undon

Board ecretary
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